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Mmekeaspolls Police Officer Complaint Open Case Report

Year to Date (YTD) 2023

Description
This data report is for Office of Police Conduct Review (OPCR) cases opened in 2023 in Practice Manager.

Ordinance reporting requirement
This report meets the data requirement for City ordinance 172.20.

1. The existence and status of all complaints, including where permitted by law, date of incident, date
complaint is submitted, date complainant was interviewed, and date subject officer was interviewed.

View the list of open cases this month

2. The aggregate total number of complaints filed: 32
3. The total number of officers who are subjects of complaints: 208 (in active range)

4. The aggregate total number of investigatory files forwarded to the police department for disciplinary
decision: 19

5. Aggregate data on time from filing of complaint to closing of complaint by civil rights department or
police department regardless of the possibility of later proceedings: Median 203/Average 310
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Practice Manager Cases open in 2023

October 31, 2023

Matter Number
20-14098
20-14874
21-02152
21-04221
21-06128
21-07557
21-10365
22-00137
22-01115
22-06322
22-08334
22-09359
22-09687
22-10091
22-11103
22-11495
22-11496
22-12449
22-12498
22-12616
20-02748
20-11563
21-08707
22-04424
22-08581
22-08881
22-09030
22-09189
22-09275
22-09285
22-10037
22-11507

Status

Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed

Page 2 of 7



October 31, 2023

22-11550
22-11947
22-12223
23-00222
23-00224
23-00722
23-01221
21-11206
23-00277
21-10926
22-03499
22-09182
22-09183
22-09667
22-11492
22-11865
22-12098
22-12217
22-12218
22-12219
22-12499
23-00115
23-00397
23-00475
23-01720
23-01731
22-12617
20-05313
20-07374
20-08351
20-12185
20-12298
20-14359
21-00072
21-03803
21-09837

Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed-Final Discipline
Closed-Final Discipline
Closed-Final Discipline
Closed-Final Discipline
Closed-Final Discipline
Closed-Final Discipline
Closed-Final Discipline
Closed-Final Discipline
Closed-Final Discipline
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21-10434
22-01125
22-03933
21-04486
22-02902
22-07189
23-00760
18-03554
19-04722
19-05332
19-05334
19-06455
19-14618
19-18946
20-03990
20-04001
20-04005
20-04006
20-04008
20-04015
20-04018
20-04019
20-06979
20-07712
20-07714
20-09586
20-10379
22-09184
22-09670
22-10238
22-10239
22-10496
22-11093
22-11509
22-11548
22-12318

Closed-Final Discipline
Closed-Final Discipline
Closed-Final Discipline
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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22-12372
23-00153
23-00239
23-00304
23-00394
23-00476
23-00477
23-00525
23-00625
23-00626
23-00723
23-00759
23-00768
23-01177
23-01372
23-01557
23-01719
23-01727
23-01739
17-19631
18-20112
20-14212
21-01705
21-04251
21-08276
21-08926
21-09580
22-00458
20-08247
21-07967
21-11208
20-14738
21-05251
21-05680
21-08754
21-10568

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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21-10925
21-10935
21-11069
22-00585
22-00952
22-02310
22-02974
22-03931
22-04665
22-04799
22-05023
22-05417
22-06064
22-06323
22-06330
22-06879
22-07138
22-07599
22-07693
22-08331
22-08601
22-09286
22-09688
22-09954
22-10196
22-10827
22-11309
22-11503
22-11555
21-05502
21-07375
22-01678
22-04582
22-07193
22-10809
22-10811

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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October 31, 2023

22-10823
22-10824
22-10825
22-10826
22-11983
20-13951
20-14386
21-06562
21-10936
21-10938
22-00172
22-00177
22-00957
22-01126
22-02969
22-03509
22-03927
22-05581
22-05754
22-05967
22-06186
22-08626
22-09852
22-01383
22-11014
20-05893
21-01907
21-03020
21-04943
21-10277
21-10816
21-11667
22-04823
22-11689
23-00124

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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