

# Police Officer Complaint Open Case Report

# Year to Date (YTD) 2023

## Description

This data report is for Office of Police Conduct Review (OPCR) cases opened in 2023 in Practice Manager.

### Ordinance reporting requirement

This report meets the data requirement for City ordinance 172.20.

1. The existence and status of all complaints, including where permitted by law, date of incident, date complaint is submitted, date complainant was interviewed, and date subject officer was interviewed.

### View the list of open cases this month

- 2. The aggregate total number of complaints filed: 32
- 3. The total number of officers who are subjects of complaints: 208 (in active range)
- 4. The aggregate total number of investigatory files forwarded to the police department for disciplinary decision: **19**
- 5. Aggregate data on time from filing of complaint to closing of complaint by civil rights department or police department regardless of the possibility of later proceedings: **Median 203/Average 310**

October 31, 2023 Page 1 of 7

Practice Manager Cases open in 2023

20-14098   Closed     20-14874   Closed     21-02152   Closed     21-04221   Closed     21-06128   Closed     21-07557   Closed     22-00137   Closed     22-01115   Closed     22-06322   Closed     22-08334   Closed     22-09359   Closed     22-10091   Closed     22-11103   Closed     22-11495   Closed     22-11496   Closed     22-12449   Closed     22-12498   Closed     22-12616   Closed     20-02748   Closed     20-11563   Closed     21-08707   Closed     22-04424   Closed     22-08881   Closed     22-09881   Closed     22-09189   Closed     22-09275   Closed     22-09275   Closed     22-09285   Closed     22-11507   Closed	Matter Number	Status
21-02152   Closed     21-04221   Closed     21-06128   Closed     21-07557   Closed     21-10365   Closed     22-00137   Closed     22-0322   Closed     22-08334   Closed     22-09359   Closed     22-10091   Closed     22-1103   Closed     22-11495   Closed     22-11496   Closed     22-12449   Closed     22-12498   Closed     22-12616   Closed     20-02748   Closed     20-11563   Closed     21-08707   Closed     22-08581   Closed     22-08881   Closed     22-09030   Closed     22-09189   Closed     22-09275   Closed     22-09285   Closed     22-10037   Closed	20-14098	Closed
21-04221 Closed   21-06128 Closed   21-07557 Closed   21-10365 Closed   22-00137 Closed   22-01115 Closed   22-06322 Closed   22-09359 Closed   22-09687 Closed   22-110091 Closed   22-11495 Closed   22-11496 Closed   22-12449 Closed   22-12498 Closed   22-12616 Closed   20-02748 Closed   20-11563 Closed   21-08707 Closed   22-04424 Closed   22-08881 Closed   22-09881 Closed   22-09189 Closed   22-09275 Closed   22-09285 Closed   22-10037 Closed	20-14874	Closed
21-06128   Closed     21-07557   Closed     21-10365   Closed     22-0137   Closed     22-01115   Closed     22-06322   Closed     22-09834   Closed     22-09687   Closed     22-10091   Closed     22-11103   Closed     22-11495   Closed     22-11496   Closed     22-12449   Closed     22-12498   Closed     22-12616   Closed     20-02748   Closed     20-11563   Closed     21-08707   Closed     22-04424   Closed     22-08881   Closed     22-09300   Closed     22-09189   Closed     22-09275   Closed     22-10037   Closed     22-10037   Closed	21-02152	Closed
21-07557   Closed     21-10365   Closed     22-00137   Closed     22-01115   Closed     22-06322   Closed     22-08334   Closed     22-09687   Closed     22-10091   Closed     22-11103   Closed     22-11495   Closed     22-11496   Closed     22-12449   Closed     22-12498   Closed     22-12616   Closed     20-02748   Closed     20-11563   Closed     21-08707   Closed     22-04424   Closed     22-08581   Closed     22-08881   Closed     22-09030   Closed     22-09189   Closed     22-09275   Closed     22-09285   Closed     22-10037   Closed	21-04221	Closed
21-10365 Closed   22-00137 Closed   22-01115 Closed   22-06322 Closed   22-08334 Closed   22-09687 Closed   22-10091 Closed   22-11103 Closed   22-11495 Closed   22-12449 Closed   22-12449 Closed   22-12616 Closed   20-02748 Closed   20-11563 Closed   21-08707 Closed   22-04424 Closed   22-08581 Closed   22-08881 Closed   22-09030 Closed   22-09189 Closed   22-09275 Closed   22-09285 Closed   22-10037 Closed	21-06128	Closed
22-00137   Closed     22-01115   Closed     22-06322   Closed     22-08334   Closed     22-09359   Closed     22-09687   Closed     22-10091   Closed     22-11103   Closed     22-11495   Closed     22-11496   Closed     22-12449   Closed     22-12498   Closed     22-12616   Closed     20-02748   Closed     20-11563   Closed     21-08707   Closed     22-04424   Closed     22-08581   Closed     22-08881   Closed     22-09030   Closed     22-09189   Closed     22-09275   Closed     22-09285   Closed     22-10037   Closed	21-07557	Closed
22-01115 Closed   22-06322 Closed   22-08334 Closed   22-09359 Closed   22-09687 Closed   22-10091 Closed   22-11103 Closed   22-11495 Closed   22-11496 Closed   22-12449 Closed   22-12498 Closed   20-02748 Closed   20-01563 Closed   21-08707 Closed   22-04424 Closed   22-08581 Closed   22-08881 Closed   22-09030 Closed   22-09189 Closed   22-09275 Closed   22-09285 Closed   22-10037 Closed	21-10365	Closed
22-06322 Closed   22-08334 Closed   22-09687 Closed   22-10091 Closed   22-11103 Closed   22-11495 Closed   22-11496 Closed   22-12449 Closed   22-12616 Closed   20-02748 Closed   20-11563 Closed   21-08707 Closed   22-04424 Closed   22-08581 Closed   22-08881 Closed   22-09030 Closed   22-09189 Closed   22-09275 Closed   22-09285 Closed   22-10037 Closed	22-00137	Closed
22-08334 Closed   22-09359 Closed   22-09687 Closed   22-10091 Closed   22-11103 Closed   22-11495 Closed   22-11496 Closed   22-12449 Closed   22-12498 Closed   22-12616 Closed   20-02748 Closed   20-11563 Closed   21-08707 Closed   22-04424 Closed   22-08581 Closed   22-08881 Closed   22-09030 Closed   22-09189 Closed   22-09275 Closed   22-09285 Closed   22-10037 Closed	22-01115	Closed
22-09359 Closed   22-09687 Closed   22-10091 Closed   22-11103 Closed   22-11495 Closed   22-11496 Closed   22-12449 Closed   22-12498 Closed   20-02748 Closed   20-01563 Closed   21-08707 Closed   22-04424 Closed   22-08581 Closed   22-08881 Closed   22-09030 Closed   22-09189 Closed   22-09275 Closed   22-09285 Closed   22-10037 Closed	22-06322	Closed
22-09687 Closed   22-10091 Closed   22-11103 Closed   22-11495 Closed   22-11496 Closed   22-12449 Closed   22-12498 Closed   22-12616 Closed   20-02748 Closed   20-11563 Closed   21-08707 Closed   22-04424 Closed   22-08581 Closed   22-08881 Closed   22-09189 Closed   22-09275 Closed   22-09285 Closed   22-10037 Closed	22-08334	Closed
22-10091 Closed   22-11103 Closed   22-11495 Closed   22-11496 Closed   22-12449 Closed   22-12498 Closed   22-12616 Closed   20-02748 Closed   20-11563 Closed   21-08707 Closed   22-04424 Closed   22-08581 Closed   22-09030 Closed   22-09189 Closed   22-09275 Closed   22-09285 Closed   22-10037 Closed	22-09359	Closed
22-11103 Closed   22-11495 Closed   22-11496 Closed   22-12449 Closed   22-12498 Closed   22-12616 Closed   20-02748 Closed   20-11563 Closed   21-08707 Closed   22-04424 Closed   22-08581 Closed   22-09030 Closed   22-09189 Closed   22-09275 Closed   22-09285 Closed   22-10037 Closed	22-09687	Closed
22-11495 Closed   22-12449 Closed   22-12498 Closed   22-12616 Closed   20-02748 Closed   20-11563 Closed   21-08707 Closed   22-04424 Closed   22-08581 Closed   22-09030 Closed   22-09189 Closed   22-09275 Closed   22-09285 Closed   22-10037 Closed	22-10091	Closed
22-11496 Closed   22-12449 Closed   22-12498 Closed   22-12616 Closed   20-02748 Closed   20-11563 Closed   21-08707 Closed   22-04424 Closed   22-08581 Closed   22-09030 Closed   22-09189 Closed   22-09275 Closed   22-09285 Closed   22-10037 Closed	22-11103	Closed
22-12449 Closed   22-12498 Closed   22-12616 Closed   20-02748 Closed   20-11563 Closed   21-08707 Closed   22-04424 Closed   22-08581 Closed   22-09030 Closed   22-09189 Closed   22-09275 Closed   22-09285 Closed   22-10037 Closed	22-11495	Closed
22-12498 Closed   22-12616 Closed   20-02748 Closed   20-11563 Closed   21-08707 Closed   22-04424 Closed   22-08581 Closed   22-09300 Closed   22-09189 Closed   22-09275 Closed   22-09285 Closed   22-10037 Closed	22-11496	Closed
22-12616 Closed   20-02748 Closed   20-11563 Closed   21-08707 Closed   22-04424 Closed   22-08581 Closed   22-09030 Closed   22-09189 Closed   22-09275 Closed   22-09285 Closed   22-10037 Closed	22-12449	Closed
20-02748 Closed   20-11563 Closed   21-08707 Closed   22-04424 Closed   22-08581 Closed   22-09030 Closed   22-09189 Closed   22-09275 Closed   22-09285 Closed   22-10037 Closed	22-12498	Closed
20-11563 Closed   21-08707 Closed   22-04424 Closed   22-08581 Closed   22-08881 Closed   22-09030 Closed   22-09189 Closed   22-09275 Closed   22-09285 Closed   22-10037 Closed	22-12616	Closed
21-08707 Closed   22-04424 Closed   22-08581 Closed   22-08881 Closed   22-09030 Closed   22-09189 Closed   22-09275 Closed   22-09285 Closed   22-10037 Closed	20-02748	Closed
22-04424 Closed   22-08581 Closed   22-08881 Closed   22-09030 Closed   22-09189 Closed   22-09275 Closed   22-09285 Closed   22-10037 Closed	20-11563	Closed
22-08581 Closed   22-08881 Closed   22-09030 Closed   22-09189 Closed   22-09275 Closed   22-09285 Closed   22-10037 Closed	21-08707	Closed
22-08881 Closed   22-09030 Closed   22-09189 Closed   22-09275 Closed   22-09285 Closed   22-10037 Closed	22-04424	Closed
22-09030 Closed   22-09189 Closed   22-09275 Closed   22-09285 Closed   22-10037 Closed	22-08581	Closed
22-09189 Closed   22-09275 Closed   22-09285 Closed   22-10037 Closed	22-08881	Closed
22-09275   Closed     22-09285   Closed     22-10037   Closed	22-09030	Closed
22-09285 Closed 22-10037 Closed	22-09189	Closed
22-10037 Closed	22-09275	Closed
	22-09285	Closed
22-11507 Closed	22-10037	Closed
	22-11507	Closed

October 31, 2023 Page 2 of 7

22-11550	Closed
22-11947	Closed
22-12223	Closed
23-00222	Closed
23-00224	Closed
23-00722	Closed
23-01221	Closed
21-11206	Closed
23-00277	Closed
21-10926	Closed
22-03499	Closed
22-09182	Closed
22-09183	Closed
22-09667	Closed
22-11492	Closed
22-11865	Closed
22-12098	Closed
22-12217	Closed
22-12218	Closed
22-12219	Closed
22-12499	Closed
23-00115	Closed
23-00397	Closed
23-00475	Closed
23-01720	Closed
23-01731	Closed
22-12617	Closed
20-05313	Closed-Final Discipline
20-07374	Closed-Final Discipline
20-08351	Closed-Final Discipline
20-12185	Closed-Final Discipline
20-12298	Closed-Final Discipline
20-14359	Closed-Final Discipline
21-00072	Closed-Final Discipline
21-03803	Closed-Final Discipline
21-09837	Closed-Final Discipline

October 31, 2023 Page 3 of 7

21-10434	Closed-Final Discipline
22-01125	Closed-Final Discipline
22-03933	Closed-Final Discipline
21-04486	Open
22-02902	Open
22-07189	Open
23-00760	Open
18-03554	Open
19-04722	Open
19-05332	Open
19-05334	Open
19-06455	Open
19-14618	Open
19-18946	Open
20-03990	Open
20-04001	Open
20-04005	Open
20-04006	Open
20-04008	Open
20-04015	Open
20-04018	Open
20-04019	Open
20-06979	Open
20-07712	Open
20-07714	Open
20-09586	Open
20-10379	Open
22-09184	Open
22-09670	Open
22-10238	Open
22-10239	Open
22-10496	Open
22-11093	Open
22-11509	Open
22-11548	Open
22-12318	Open

October 31, 2023 Page 4 of 7

22-12372	Open
23-00153	Open
23-00239	Open
23-00304	Open
23-00394	Open
23-00476	Open
23-00477	Open
23-00525	Open
23-00625	Open
23-00626	Open
23-00723	Open
23-00759	Open
23-00768	Open
23-01177	Open
23-01372	Open
23-01557	Open
23-01719	Open
23-01727	Open
23-01739	Open
17-19631	Open
18-20112	Open
20-14212	Open
21-01705	Open
21-04251	Open
21-08276	Open
21-08926	Open
21-09580	Open
22-00458	Open
20-08247	Open
21-07967	Open
21-11208	Open
20-14738	Open
21-05251	Open
21-05680	Open
21-08754	Open
21-10568	Open

October 31, 2023 Page 5 of 7

21-10925	Open
21-10935	Open
21-11069	Open
22-00585	Open
22-00952	Open
22-02310	Open
22-02974	Open
22-03931	Open
22-04665	Open
22-04799	Open
22-05023	Open
22-05417	Open
22-06064	Open
22-06323	Open
22-06330	Open
22-06879	Open
22-07138	Open
22-07599	Open
22-07693	Open
22-08331	Open
22-08601	Open
22-09286	Open
22-09688	Open
22-09954	Open
22-10196	Open
22-10827	Open
22-11309	Open
22-11503	Open
22-11555	Open
21-05502	Open
21-07375	Open
22-01678	Open
22-04582	Open
22-07193	Open
22-10809	Open
22-10811	Open

October 31, 2023 Page 6 of 7

22-10823	Open
22-10824	Open
22-10825	Open
22-10826	Open
22-11983	Open
20-13951	Open
20-14386	Open
21-06562	Open
21-10936	Open
21-10938	Open
22-00172	Open
22-00177	Open
22-00957	Open
22-01126	Open
22-02969	Open
22-03509	Open
22-03927	Open
22-05581	Open
22-05754	Open
22-05967	Open
22-06186	Open
22-08626	Open
22-09852	Open
22-01383	Open
22-11014	Open
20-05893	Open
21-01907	Open
21-03020	Open
21-04943	Open
21-10277	Open
21-10816	Open
21-11667	Open
22-04823	Open
22-11689	Open
23-00124	Open

October 31, 2023 Page 7 of 7